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According to information received from Arutiachal Pradesh Administration, no specific-instance .of rebel Nagas and Mizo, gangs sneaking into Burma threugh Tirap District en route Chine has come ¥ notice. However, scme Naga hostiles were apprehended at difterent places in Tirap district during the second half of 1979 and 2lso subsequently. Interrogation of those apprehended revealed that they were going to Nagaland from Burma via Tirap district. Steps have been taoken to strengthen security measures in Tirap district adjoining Burma border to prevent f4nmovement of hostiles thiough the district.

Family murdered in Village
Vikrampur, Agra

1036. SHRI BABU LAL SOLANKI:
Will ifte " Minisler ot HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether nine members of a family including minor children and women were brutally murdered by a gang of dacoits in village, Vikrampur of Tehsil Bah in District Agra last month;

¢(b) if so, the action taken or proposed to be taken to liquidate the gang of dacoits; and

(c) whether B.S.F. or CR.P. wouid be deployed in Districts of Agra, Etawah, Manipuri, Bhind, Morena, Gwalior and Dholpur and Bharatpur to liguidate all the gangs of dacoits within two months?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a) Yes,
Sir. Three men and six children were killed by dacoits. No woman was killed in the incldent.

{b) Two dacoits were ghot deed in enceunters with police and four others surrendered. Vigorous efforts are being made to liguidate the entire gang.

(c¢) The P.A.C. and Police are Patrolling the affected areas and there is no propesal to deploy BS.F, or CR.P. for the present.

B2
Memorandnm by British India. Oorpo-
ration Empioyees

1037. SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: - Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) what is the percentage of Government shareg in British India Corporation Company; and

(b) whether Government nave received 3 memorandum in that behalf from British Indig Corporation em-

ployeeg Union, and if 80, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI GHARANJIT CHANANA): (a)
The percentage of Government direct shares 1n the equity capital of the

British India Corporation Ltd.,
Kanpur, is 22.49.
(b) Yes Sir; a memorandum was received from British India Corporation Employees Union touching upon some of the management and financial problems of the Corporation.

National Debate on the Crisis of Planning in Country

1038, SHRI CHITTA MAHATA:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to hold a national debate on the crisis of planning in the country; and

(b) if so, when and if not, the reasong therefor?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI-
MATI INDIRA GANDHI): (a) and (b). The new Government has already reaffirmed its commitment to planning as an essential tool to en-
“gineer social and economic change and does not consider it necessary to have a fresh debate on the subject.

Permission of Expansion to Mix.
Bharpedge Ltd,

1039. SHRI TARIQ ANWAR: Will the Minster of INDUSTRY be pleased


83 Written Wara

to refer ‘to the reply ‘given to Un~

starred Question No. 5106 given on |

- 28th March, 1979 and state:

{a) whether Government have decided to grant expansion to M/s, Sharpedge Ltd., a subsidiary of Hindustan Levers and that it would result in relaxation of Government policy on large number of counts;

(b) the reasons for extending eUCh relaxations, if any;

(c¢) whether it is alsp a fact ihat Ministry have refused to give any relaxation in the matter of setting up a new unit for manufacture of blades to an Indian Company in West Bengal;
and

(d) if so, what action Government propose to take to withdraw the expansion in the case of the rulti-
national] company and encourage Indian Comparries?

N

. THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE ' MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHR1] CHARANJIT CHANANA):
(a) and (b). The application of M/s.
Sharpedge Ltd, is under’ consideration of the Government.

(¢) The proposal of an Indian company in West Benual for setting up of a new unit for manulacture of blades was rejected as the collaboration terms were not found suitable.

(d) Does not arise.

Decanalisation of Import and Supply ‘of T.V. Picture Tubes ang Calculator
Chips

1040. SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

* (a) whether Government have a proposal under consideration to de-
canalise 1mport and supply of TV picture tubes and” calculator chips;

(b) it so, the detmls and reasons therefor; and

mmcmmo

- MATI INDIRA GANDHI):
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&gainst the in’l:erest of ninall m "

turei-s" - .

'THE PRIME mmsm rSﬂm

(a) Ne,

Sir. ' e
(b) and (c). Does not -arise. '
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Film Price Hike

1042, ‘SHRI JANARDHANA POO-
JARY: Will the Minister of INDUS-TRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the President of Fllm Federation of India has termed the recent film price hike by Hindustan<
Photo Film Ltd,. as ‘unjustified’; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government to it?:

THE MINISTER OF STATE ’IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY

(SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA):.

(a) Some of the newspapers -‘have reported that the President "of" the Film Federation of India had’ made this statement

~ (b) The prices ‘¢f the pm&uiets :
manufactured ‘by the' Hindustan Photo

- Films Manufaeturing Co.’ L"iﬂu m mt

